# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Irwin Arginsky	2006-05-01
Douglas Samore	2006-05-01
Myrna Jargowsky	2006-05-01

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
J.M. Originals, Inc.	P.O. Box 628		Ellenville	NY	12428

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number	11384745

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

FAX NUMBER: (908) 654-0415

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 000530

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:

Andrew T. Zidel

DATE SIGNED:

2006-05-09

Total Attachments: 3

source=JMORIG49-usassn-A000001.tif source=JMORIG49-usassn-A000002.tif source=JMORIG49-usassn-A000003.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017598 FRAME: 0434

800025700

TCH \$40.00 121095 1

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M
Docket Number (Optional)
JMORIG 3.0-007 CIP

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	JMORIG 3.0-007 CIP
Whereas, I, Irwin Arginsky	of
9 Diane Drive; Ellenville, New York 12428	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cer	tain new and useful improvements in
LIGHT UP BOUNCING AND ENTERTAINMENT APP	PARATUSES
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pa Application Number 11/384,745	tent was filed on March 20, 2006
for which an application for a United States Letters Pal and	tent was executed by me on,
Whereas, J.M. Originals, Inc.	
a corporation of New York herein referred to as "assignee" wh	nose mailing address is
P.O. Box 628; Ellenville, New York 12428	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	<b>(2011년) 1일 </b>
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Statinvention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or grother countries, for said invention, including without limitation priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trade patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representative without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful classignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pate expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed to	ites of America and all other countries in and to said original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, ranted therefor in the United States of America and all all applications and patents for said invention claiming any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such emarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all d assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest ives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covernant, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications hereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever dings in which any of said applications or patents may baths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid ent protection for said improvements in all countries, the said assignee.
when known.  5/1/06 (Date)	Much attack (Signature)
State of	
Jennifes awad (Notary Public)	

JENNIFER 6. WEEB Notary Public, State of New York No. 01WE5023294

Assistance Qualified Inclusion Countries
Commission Expires January 31, 18200

PATENT

REEL: 017598 FRAME: 0435

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M

Whereas, I, Douglas Samore  91 Clayhill Road; Kerhonkson, New York 12446 hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in  LIGHT UP BOUNCING AND ENTERTAINMENT APPARATUSES    Tor which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on   Application Number   11/384,745     Tor which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on	ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
91 Clayhill Road; Kerhonkson, New York 12446 hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in LIGHT UP BOUNCING AND ENTERTAINMENT APPARATUSES  If or which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number 11/384,745  If or which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application of Mew York 14438  Whereas, J.M. Originals, Inc. a corporation of New York herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is P.O. Box 628; Ellenville, New York 12428 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, including without limitation all applications and patents of said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents of said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application for said applications and patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein, and the undersigned		JMORIG 3.0-007 CIP	
91 Clayhill Road; Kerhonkson, New York 12446 hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in LIGHT UP BOUNCING AND ENTERTAINMENT APPARATUSES  If or which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number 11/384,745  If or which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application of Mew York 14438  Whereas, J.M. Originals, Inc. a corporation of New York herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is P.O. Box 628; Ellenville, New York 12428 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, including without limitation all applications and patents of said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents of said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application for said applications and patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein, and the undersigned			
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in LIGHT UP BOUNCING AND ENTERTAINMENT APPARATUSES    If or which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on   March 20, 2006	Whereas, I,		
Interest			
State of   State of   State	hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert	ain new and useful improvements in	
Application Number 11/384,745  for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and  Whereas, J.M. Originals, Inc. a corporation of New York herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is P.O. Box 628; Ellenville, New York 12428 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or grarted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assigned the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee for the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee or its entire interest therein; and the undersigned to the entire interest therein; and the undersigneed for the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for the undersigned respecting said improvements may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oa	LIGHT UP BOUNCING AND ENTERTAINMENT APP	ARATUSES	
Whereas, J.M. Originals, Inc. a corporation of New York herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is P.O. Box 628: Ellenville, New York 12428 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit of the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized nequested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein, and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns of hereby agree and coverant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or the representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents my become invol	X for which an application for a United States Letters Pat	tent was filed on March 20, 2006	
Whereas, J.M. Originals, Inc. a corporation of New York herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is P.O. Box 628. Ellenville, New York 12428 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assigne of the enthire interest furtherin, and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nomi		- Committee of the Comm	
Whereas, J.M. Originals, Inc. a corporation of New York herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is P.O. Box 628; Ellenville, New York 12428 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications in patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee or hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or this assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oath	for which an application for a United States Letters Pat	ent was executed by me on ,	
a corporation of New York herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is P.O. Box 628; Ellenville, New York 12428 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents application and all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim sub-priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns and save of hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its presentatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting asid improvements, wherever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally	and		
a corporation of New York herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is P.O. Box 628; Ellenville, New York 12428 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents application and all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim sub-priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns and save of hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its presentatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting asid improvements, wherever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally			
a corporation of New York herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is P.O. Box 628; Ellenville, New York 12428 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents application and all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim sub-priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns and save of hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its presentatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting asid improvements, wherever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally	Whereas J.M. Originals Inc.		
P.O. Box 628; Ellenville, New York 12428 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignon hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said assignee or the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal procee		ose mailing address is	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents of resaid invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.  And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known.    Simbole   Country   Countr			
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee or the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee.  And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known.   State of Other States of Mark States on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known.  On this States of Other States of Mark States of Mark States of Mark States of States of Mark States of St	is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ame;	
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee or the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee.  And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known.   State of Other States of Mark States on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known.  On this States of Other States of Mark States of Mark States of Mark States of States of Mark States of St	NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the cure of the	dollar (\$ 1.00 ) the receipt whereof	
State of County of Cork ) SS:  On this 1st day of Moy Cork before me personally came the above-named Douglas Samore, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.  **Description**  On this 1st day of Moy Cork before me personally came the above-named Douglas Samore, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.  And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known.		
On this 1st day of Moy Dock before me personally came the above-named Douglas Samore, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.  **Dock** Defore me personally came the above-named Douglas Samore, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.		(Signature)	
On this 1st day of Moy Dock before me personally came the above-named Douglas Samore, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.  **Dock** Defore me personally came the above-named Douglas Samore, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	State of New York 1 SS:		
Samore, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.			
	Samore, to me personally known as the individual who execut that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will	ed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me	

JENNIFER C. WEED

Notary Public, State of New York

No. 01WE5023294

3

forms are submitted.

\*Total of

X

Qualified in Uister County
Assignments for JMORIG 3.0-997 CPPSY, 19060

former PTO/SB/15 (6-00) Modified LDLKAM

	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	JMORIG 3.0-007 CIP	
Whereas, I, Myrna Jargowsky	of	
P.O. Box 263; Ellenville, New York 12428		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert	ain new and useful improvements in	
LIGHT UP BOUNCING AND ENTERTAINMENT APP	ARATUSES	
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pat	ent was filed on March 20, 2006	
Application Number11/384,745		
for which an application for a United States Letters Pat	ent was executed by me on	
and		
Whereas, J.M. Originals, Inc.		
a corporation of New York herein referred to as "assignee" wh	ose mailing address is	
P.O. Box 628; Ellenville, New York 12428	_	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ame;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one	dollar (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof	
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration.	l as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said	
assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Stati invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all	es of America and all other countries in and to said original divisional continuation continuation-in-part.	
substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or gra	anted therefor in the United States of America and all	
other countries, for said invention, including without limitation a priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to	all applications and patents for said invention claiming	
priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all	
patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representative	assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest	
without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original,	divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications	
for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the	nereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate	
requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed	dings in which any of said applications or patents may	
become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful or	aths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid	
assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pater expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by s	it protection for said improvements in all countries, the laid assignee.	
1		
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the	te filing date and application number of said application	
	Man Ladace II	
5/1/06	mangary -	
(Date)	() \\ (Sign/ature)	
State of New York ) SS:		
County of Ulsten )		
On this LS day of MO-1, 2006 before	re me personally came the above-named Myrna	
Jargowsky, to me personally known as the individual who exe	cuted the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to	
me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free	will for the purposes therein set forth.	
1 (born to Clubs)		
(Notary Public)		
x *Total of 3 forms are submitted.		

JENNIFER 6. WEED

Notary Public, State of New York

No. 01WE5023294

Qualified in Ulster County

Assignments for Expires 75 Tartus PC 31, 1990

PATENT REEL: 017598 FRAME: 0437

**RECORDED: 05/10/2006**